

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT (L) NO. 28046 OF 2021**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7090 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28049 OF 2021**

|                                 |               |
|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Anurag Kumar Singhania and Ors. | .. Plaintiffs |
| Versus                          |               |
| Hemant Garg and Ors.            | .. Defendants |

- .....
- Mr. Rohan Savant a/w. Mr. Sourasubha Ghosh and Mr. Anirban Sen i/by Indus Law for Plaintiffs
  - Mr. I.D.Madon i/by Kanga & Co. for Defendant No.1
  - Mr. Mihir Kakade a/w. Mr. Vinit i/by Jayakar & Partners for Defendant Nos. 2 to 4
  - Mr. Mehul A. Shah i/by Auroma Law for Defendant No.5

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 23, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Savant, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs; Mr. Madon, learned Advocate for Defendant No.1; Mr. Kakade, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos. 2 to 4 and Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for Defendant No.5.

2. Defendant Nos. 2 to 4 are directed to inform the Court whether they have any objection for impleadment of the name of the Plaintiffs in respect of 50% undivided shareholding in the suit flat. That apart, Mr. Shah, learned Advocate for the Society i.e. Defendant No.5 also

seeks time to take appropriate instructions.

**3. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2023. To be placed First on Board.**

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**