

R.M. AMBERKAR  
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O.O.C.J.

SUIT (L) NO. 28046 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7090 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28049 OF 2011

Anurag Kumar Singhania & Ors

.. Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Heman Garg & Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Rohan Savant i/by Mr. Anirban Sen i/by Indus Law for Plaintiffs
  - Mr. Ziyad Madon i/by Kanga and Company for Defendant No. 1
  - Mr. Vinit Udernani i/by Jayakar & Partners for Defendant Nos. 2 and 4
  - Mr. M.A. Shah i/by Aroma Law for Defendant No. 5

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 13, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
- 2.** The order dated 30.03.2023 stands complied with. However, Mr. Savant, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Madon, learned Advocate for Defendant No. 1 raise a grievance. They would submit that transfer on the share certificate has been effected as directed by this Court by orders dated 23.03.2023 and 30.03.2023 but with a caveat by the Society. Both the learned Advocates would submit that in that view of the matter, it is an impediment for settlement. Without delving much into the issue, both the learned Advocates are directed

to file affidavit of their objection to the transfer effected by the society.  
Copy of the same shall be served on Defendant Nos. 2, 4 and 5 within  
one week from today. Any objection / reply thereto shall be filed  
within one week thereafter.

**3. Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR

Digitally  
signed by  
RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR

Date:  
2023.04.13  
17:39:07  
+0530