

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS LODGING NO. 28046 OF 2021

Anurag Kumar Singhania And 3 OrsPLAINTIFF

V/S

Hemant Garg And 4 OrsDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7090 OF 2023

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 28046 OF 2021

Anurag Kumar Singhania And 3 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Hemant Garg And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28049 OF 2021

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 28046 OF 2021

Anurag Kumar Singhania And 3 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Hemant Garg And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Sourasubhe Ghosh & Mr. Anirban
Sen i/by Indus Law for Plaintiff.

Mr. Rohan Kadam a/w Shashvat Jariwala i/by Ruroma Law for
Def. No.5.

Mr. Ziyad Madan a/w Ms. Aishwaryajeeta Tawde i/by Kanga &
Co. For Defendant No.1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 28th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/05/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)